

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10752/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2002 in RSA No. 1747/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARCHAND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG, State of Punjab.
Mr. S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For R-1 Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date of hearing, i.e., 17th December, 2004, as the service on respondents 2 and 3 was incomplete, this Court ordered that in case Respondents 2 and 3 are not served within five weeks, the special leave petition against them would stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. Respondent No.2 has been served. But, Respondent No.3 has not been served as yet. The special leave petition qua Respondent No.3 stands dismissed.

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter-
affidavit. May do so within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Si

ng)

Court Master

Court

Master