

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4662 OF 2005

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARCHAND SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay of contempt proceedings and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

If the appellants deposit the amount due payable to respondent

No.1 in Court, there will be stay of the execution of the order insofar as respondent No.1

is concerned. The deposit must be made within a period of tw

o weeks from date. In

default of making such deposit, the stay will stand vacated. If such deposit is made, the

fixed amount must be invested in a Nationalised Bank in a short term deposit account

and the fixed deposit receipt held subject to further orders of this Court.

The contempt proceedings are stayed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master